
Carolinas Golf Association
ALPHABETIC ROSTER

One-Day Tournament at Seven Lakes Country Club
Sunday, March 18, 2012

Barlow, Cliff, Seven Lakes, NC - 10:30 Peele, Jamie, Wake Forest, NC - 12:10
Benfield, Paul, Pinehurst, NC - 9:50 Pentony, Peter, Lillington, NC - 10:20
Booth, Wyatt, Raleigh, NC - 11:30 Perry, Jake, Raleigh, NC - 10:00
Boston, Diane, West End, NC - 12:40 Pickett, Edward, Aberdeen, NC - 10:10
Boyd, Joseph, Spring Lake, NC - 12:30 Proulx, Bob, Hope Mills, NC - 9:50
Boyles, Mike, King, NC - 12:20 Roberts, Guy, Salisbury, NC - 12:10
Bullard, Nick, Aberdeen, NC - 12:00 Robinson, Bob, Raleigh, NC - 12:00
Butler, Frankie, Welcome, NC - 1:00 Robinson, Derrick, Wilmington, NC - 11:20
Campbell, Steve, Lillington, NC - 10:20 Robinson, Michael, Pinehurst, NC - 9:50
Cardwell, Wayne, Mayodan, NC - 11:00 Rogers, Jerry, Madison, NC - 10:40
Carter, Lauren, West End, NC - 12:50 Smith, Garrett, Hillsborough, NC - 11:10
Cassas, Devin, Cary, NC - 12:00 Smith, Thomas, Fort Mill, SC - 11:10
Caveny, John, Kings Mountain, NC - 11:50 Staley, Robert, Asheboro, NC - 10:00
Cecka, Tom, Pinehurst, NC - 12:00 Strohmenger, Linda, West End, NC - 12:50
Compton, Penn, Wilmington, NC - 11:50 Toothman, Dennis, Raleigh, NC - 10:00
Corlett, Cindy, Lexington, NC - 1:00 Torri, William, Holly Springs, NC - 11:40
Crawford, Mike, Summerfield, NC - 11:20 Wall, David, Madison, NC - 10:40
Duffy, Greggory, Youngsville, NC - 11:20 Weaver, Michael, Angier, NC - 10:20
Dunn, Roy, Seagrove, NC - 10:30 Wester, Greg, Lillington, NC - 10:20
Eatmon, James, Sims, NC - 12:10 Westmoreland, Jack, King, NC - 12:20
Edwards, Bruce, Asheboro, NC - 10:30
Elliott, Marti, West End, NC - 12:40
Evans, Jerry, Aberdeen, NC - 11:50
Foster, Kristen, West End, NC - 12:40
Frye, Gerald, Aberdeen, NC - 10:50
Frye, J. C., Pinebluff, NC - 10:50
Funderburk, Glenn, Charlotte, NC - 11:20
Gauldin, Clay, Mebane, NC - 11:10
Gerney, Mary Ann, West End, NC - 12:50
Gordon, Flash, Vass, NC - 12:30
Gwinn, William, Raleigh, NC - 11:40
Hall, Billy, Pittsboro, NC - 10:50
Hall, Greg, West End, NC - 11:00
Hall, Wayne, Longs, SC - 11:00
Hamrick, Ken, Willow Spring, NC - 12:20
Hann, Roni, West End, NC - 12:40
Harris, Terry, Raleigh, NC - 12:10
Hawkins, Mike, Pittsboro, NC - 12:30
Hudson, John, Madison, NC - 11:00
Jackson, Keith, Apex, NC - 12:20
Joyce, Pete, Stoneville, NC - 10:40
Kelly, Greg, Pinehurst, NC - 10:10
Konold, John, Pinehurst, NC - 10:10
Laconte, Myriam, Little River, SC - 12:50
Laconte, Ray, Little River, SC - 11:50
Latham, Chuck, Vass, NC - 9:50
Locklear, Matthew, Raleigh, NC - 11:30
Lowry, Landon, Pembroke, NC - 11:10
Lytle, Richard, Chapel Hill, NC - 11:40
Marks, Donald, Sanford, NC - 10:00
Martin, Judith, Thomasville, NC - 1:00
Mayer, Bill, West End, NC - 12:30
Mcleod, Tommy, Asheboro, NC - 10:30
Michal, Douglas, Raleigh, NC - 11:30
Miller, Barry, Pinebluff, NC - 10:50
Nance, Cliff, Lumberton, NC - 11:40
Nance, Jack, Pinehurst, NC - 10:10
Nelson, Chad, Stoneville, NC - 10:40
Nelson, Lisa, Lexington, NC - 1:00
Nichols, Joseph, Raleigh, NC - 11:30



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Seven Lakes Country Club
Sunday, March, 18, 2012

Seven Lakes

Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

1 9:50 Latham, Chuck, Vass, NC 2.7
Robinson, Michael, Pinehurst, NC 16.6
Benfield, Paul, Pinehurst, NC 11.7
Proulx, Bob, Hope Mills, NC 9.7

1 10:00 Perry, Jake, Raleigh, NC 4.8
Toothman, Dennis, Raleigh, NC 7.5
Staley, Robert, Asheboro, NC 11.1
Marks, Donald, Sanford, NC 3.4

1 10:10 Nance, Jack, Pinehurst, NC 1.7
Konold, John, Pinehurst, NC 7.4
Pickett, Edward, Aberdeen, NC 8.0
Kelly, Greg, Pinehurst, NC 7.3

1 10:20 Weaver, Michael, Angier, NC 8.9
Wester, Greg, Lillington, NC 9.3
Campbell, Steve, Lillington, NC 8.1
Pentony, Peter, Lillington, NC 7.7

1 10:30 Dunn, Roy, Seagrove, NC 9.4
Barlow, Cliff, Seven Lakes, NC 4.4
Mcleod, Tommy, Asheboro, NC 6.3
Edwards, Bruce, Asheboro, NC 6.1

1 10:40 Wall, David, Madison, NC 13.7
Rogers, Jerry, Madison, NC 9.9
Nelson, Chad, Stoneville, NC 12.2
Joyce, Pete, Stoneville, NC 12.3

1 10:50 Frye, Gerald, Aberdeen, NC 2.8
Frye, J. C., Pinebluff, NC 2.5
Hall, Billy, Pittsboro, NC 12.9
Miller, Barry, Pinebluff, NC 17.0

1 11:00 Hall, Greg, West End, NC 2.7
Hall, Wayne, Longs, SC 14.4
Cardwell, Wayne, Mayodan, NC 16.9
Hudson, John, Madison, NC 15.8

1 11:10 Smith, Garrett, Hillsborough, NC +0.2
Gauldin, Clay, Mebane, NC 0.2
Lowry, Landon, Pembroke, NC 1.0
Smith, Thomas, Fort Mill, SC 1.4

1 11:20 Duffy, Greggory, Youngsville, NC 2.0
Crawford, Mike, Summerfield, NC 2.8
Robinson, Derrick, Wilmington, NC 2.7
Funderburk, Glenn, Charlotte, NC 2.8

1 11:30 Michal, Douglas, Raleigh, NC 2.9
Booth, Wyatt, Raleigh, NC 3.7
Nichols, Joseph, Raleigh, NC 4.5
Locklear, Matthew, Raleigh, NC 6.3

1 11:40 Gwinn, William, Raleigh, NC 6.4
Lytle, Richard, Chapel Hill, NC 7.6
Torri, William, Holly Springs, NC 4.5
Nance, Cliff, Lumberton, NC 7.1

1 11:50 Compton, Penn, Wilmington, NC 1.8
Evans, Jerry, Aberdeen, NC 2.5
Laconte, Ray, Little River, SC 6.0
Caveny, John, Kings Mountain, NC 8.8

1 12:00 Bullard, Nick, Aberdeen, NC 11.7
Cecka, Tom, Pinehurst, NC 8.1
Cassas, Devin, Cary, NC 10.8
Robinson, Bob, Raleigh, NC 10.0

1 12:10 Roberts, Guy, Salisbury, NC 11.3
Peele, Jamie, Wake Forest, NC 12.9
Harris, Terry, Raleigh, NC 14.0
Eatmon, James, Sims, NC 15.8

1 12:20 Boyles, Mike, King, NC 20.7
Westmoreland, Jack, King, NC 15.6
Hamrick, Ken, Willow Spring, NC 11.9
Jackson, Keith, Apex, NC 21.3

1 12:30 Gordon, Flash, Vass, NC 13.7
Boyd, Joseph, Spring Lake, NC 15.4
Mayer, Bill, West End, NC 15.4
Hawkins, Mike, Pittsboro, NC 16.4

1 12:40 Boston, Diane, West End, NC 15.1
Elliott, Marti, West End, NC 21.4
Foster, Kristen, West End, NC 24.9
Hann, Roni, West End, NC 16.4



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Seven Lakes Country Club
Sunday, March, 18, 2012

Seven Lakes

Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

1 12:50 Carter, Lauren, West End, NC 0.6
Laconte, Myriam, Little River, SC 19.8
Strohmenger, Linda, West End, NC 20.3
Gerney, Mary Ann, West End, NC 29.6

1 1:00 Nelson, Lisa, Lexington, NC 18.2
Martin, Judith, Thomasville, NC 29.5
Butler, Frankie, Welcome, NC 15.4
Corlett, Cindy, Lexington, NC 7.0



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Seven Lakes Country Club
Sunday, March 18, 2012

Women               

0.6 Carter, Lauren 1 12:50

7.0 Corlett, Cindy 1 1:00

15.1 Boston, Diane 1 12:40

15.4 Butler, Frankie 1 1:00

18.2 Nelson, Lisa 1 1:00

16.4 Hann, Roni 1 12:40

19.8 Laconte, Myriam 1 12:50

20.3 Strohmenger, Linda 1 12:50

21.4 Elliott, Marti 1 12:40

24.9 Foster, Kristen 1 12:40

29.5 Martin, Judith 1 1:00

29.6 Gerney, Mary Ann 1 12:50



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Seven Lakes Country Club
Sunday, March 18, 2012

Super Senior Men    

4.4 Barlow, Cliff 1 10:30

6.1 Edwards, Bruce 1 10:30

8.1 Cecka, Tom 1 12:00

11.1 Staley, Robert 1 10:00

11.7 Benfield, Paul 1 9:50

11.9 Hamrick, Ken 1 12:20

14.4 Hall, Wayne 1 11:00

15.6 Westmoreland, Jack 1 12:20



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Seven Lakes Country Club
Sunday, March 18, 2012

Senior Men          

1.8 Compton, Penn 1 11:50

2.5 Evans, Jerry 1 11:50

2.7 Latham, Chuck 1 9:50

3.4 Marks, Donald 1 10:00

4.8 Perry, Jake 1 10:00

6.0 Laconte, Ray 1 11:50

6.3 Mcleod, Tommy 1 10:30

7.5 Toothman, Dennis 1 10:00

8.8 Caveny, John 1 11:50

9.4 Dunn, Roy 1 10:30

9.7 Proulx, Bob 1 9:50

9.9 Rogers, Jerry 1 10:40

11.7 Bullard, Nick 1 12:00

13.7 Gordon, Flash 1 12:30

15.4 Boyd, Joseph 1 12:30

15.4 Mayer, Bill 1 12:30

16.4 Hawkins, Mike 1 12:30

16.6 Robinson, Michael 1 9:50

16.9 Cardwell, Wayne 1 11:00

20.7 Boyles, Mike 1 12:20

21.3 Jackson, Keith 1 12:20



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Seven Lakes Country Club
Sunday, March 18, 2012

Men A               

+0.2 Smith, Garrett 1 11:10

0.2 Gauldin, Clay 1 11:10

1.0 Lowry, Landon 1 11:10

1.4 Smith, Thomas 1 11:10

1.7 Nance, Jack 1 10:10

2.0 Duffy, Greggory 1 11:20

2.5 Frye, J. C. 1 10:50

2.7 Hall, Greg 1 11:00

2.7 Robinson, Derrick 1 11:20

2.8 Crawford, Mike 1 11:20

2.8 Frye, Gerald 1 10:50

2.8 Funderburk, Glenn 1 11:20

2.9 Michal, Douglas 1 11:30

3.7 Booth, Wyatt 1 11:30

4.5 Nichols, Joseph 1 11:30

6.3 Locklear, Matthew 1 11:30

6.4 Gwinn, William 1 11:40

7.3 Kelly, Greg 1 10:10

7.6 Lytle, Richard 1 11:40

7.7 Pentony, Peter 1 10:20



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Seven Lakes Country Club
Sunday, March 18, 2012

Men B               

4.5 Torri, William 1 11:40

7.1 Nance, Cliff 1 11:40

7.4 Konold, John 1 10:10

8.0 Pickett, Edward 1 10:10

8.1 Campbell, Steve 1 10:20

8.9 Weaver, Michael 1 10:20

9.3 Wester, Greg 1 10:20

10.0 Robinson, Bob 1 12:00

10.8 Cassas, Devin 1 12:00

11.3 Roberts, Guy 1 12:10

12.2 Nelson, Chad 1 10:40

12.3 Joyce, Pete 1 10:40

12.9 Peele, Jamie 1 12:10

12.9 Hall, Billy 1 10:50

13.7 Wall, David 1 10:40

14.0 Harris, Terry 1 12:10

15.8 Hudson, John 1 11:00

15.8 Eatmon, James 1 12:10

17.0 Miller, Barry 1 10:50


